MQQ	MUSSIN
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	200333512382
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	19 AU
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	AUG 21 PH 2: 24
USACCONTRACTOR	Y SCOTT SUBJECT NO SUBJECT NO SUBJECT NO SUBJECT SUBJE



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

20 - 10 👘

,

Account#: I	2000000088
-------------	------------

Date:08	/21/2019		
Name:	Merritt Walker	_	
	1120923		
	COUSINS	LOGISTICS, LLC	201 7.4.1
	f Incorporation/Authorization		2018 AUG 21 PH
Change c	of Agent		PH 4: 26
🗌 Reinstate	ement		V
Conversion Conversion	on		
Merger			
🔲 Dissolutio	on/Withdrawal		
Fictitious	Name		
✓ Other	CERTIFIED CO	PY OF THE FILING EVIDEN	CE
Authorized Amo	unt: <b>\$155</b>		

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_, <u>uuc</u>)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 22, 2019

1

COGENCYGLOBAL

SUBJECT: COUSIN LOGISTICS, LLC Ref. Number: W19000077839

We have received your document for COUSIN LOGISTICS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Yvette Scott Document Specialist II

Letter Number: 119A00017357

Division of Cornerations - P.O. BOX 6327 Tallahassee Florida 32314

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION (US 1902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

## 1 COUSINS LOGISTICS, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LI.C.")

2. Delaware		3. 46-3035103			
(Jurisdiction under the la company is organized)	w of which foreign limited liability	. <u></u>	(FEI number, if applicable)	)	
4. Upon Filing					
	(Date first transacted busine (See sections 605.0904 & 605.	ess in Florida, if prior to .0905, F.S. to determine	registration.) penalty liability)	_	
5. 2600 N. Military Tra	ail, Suite 248			201 TA	
Boca Raton, Florida	33431			2019 AUG 21	- 1
	(Street Address of I	Principal Office)	·····	- F. G	•
6. 2600 N. Military Tra	il, Suite 248				:
Boca Raton, Florida	33431			PH	-
	(Mailing /	Address)		- 51 <b>-</b>	• -
7. Name and street addr	ress of Florida registered agent: (P.	.O. Box <u>NOT</u> accepta	able)	26 RIDA	
Name:	Cogency Global Inc.		-	F	
Office Address	115 N. Calhoun Street, Suite 4		_		
	Tallahassee		, Florida <sup>32301</sup>		
	(City)		(Zip code)	-	

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Cousins Capital Group, LLC, sole Member, 2600 N. Military Trail, Suite 248, Boca Raton, Florida 33431

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate in in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Daniel Brauser, Chief Executive Officer

Typed or printed name of signee

The First State

Delaware

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "COUSINS LOGISTICS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "COUSINS LOGISTICS, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE A.D 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN



Jeffrey W Budiach, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203447626 Date: 08-21-19

7489196 8300 SR# 20196633832

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Page 1

N